
2026 Lincoln Memorial University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 11, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-3   Home: 2-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (38), Opp (27)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-13), Reagan (3-5), Strickland (3-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Bogoski, Hanna .450 6-6 20 4 9 2 0 0 5 11 .550 0 0 3 0 .450 0 0 1-1 9 1 0 1.000
16 McMeen, Hannah .444 6-6 18 4 8 0 1 0 4 10 .556 4 0 2 0 .545 0 0 2-2 7 12 0 1.000
6 Vivrette, Reese .429 6-6 21 8 9 0 0 0 2 9 .429 2 1 0 0 .500 0 0 2-2 9 6 1 .938
2 Reichter, Anna Kate .368 6-6 19 6 7 3 0 0 3 10 .526 3 0 0 0 .455 0 0 3-3 11 0 0 1.000
1 Griffin, Kristin .235 6-6 17 3 4 1 0 0 3 5 .294 4 0 2 0 .364 1 0 2-2 6 1 1 .875
11 Reagan, Jordann .200 6-6 10 4 2 1 0 0 1 3 .300 8 0 0 0 .556 0 0 0-0 18 2 1 .952
12 Palmer, Gracie .176 6-5 17 4 3 1 0 0 2 4 .235 2 0 2 0 .263 0 0 1-1 12 4 0 1.000
4 Williams, Alyssa .133 5-5 15 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .133 0 1 3 0 .188 0 0 0-0 24 0 0 1.000
21 Couvertiere, Nicole .077 5-5 13 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 2 0 2 0 .200 0 0 3-3 7 0 0 1.000
22 Maples, Alyssa .333 1-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .667 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
5 Hack, Cassidy .333 6-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 1-2 0 1 0 1.000
23 Williams, Ryan .250 5-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
24 Baer, Brianna .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .298 6-6 161 40 48 10 1 0 24 60 .373 27 2 14 0 .403 1 0 18-19 109 31 4 .972
Opponents .270 6-6 141 20 38 4 2 2 18 52 .369 16 1 25 1 .348 0 0 3-7 107 44 13 .921

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Lupton, Aslynn 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
14 Fultz, Katie 2.52 0-1 2 1 1 0-0 0 8.1 3 4 3 2 7 0 0 1 .103 0 1 0 0 0
15 Strickland, Brooke 2.95 1-2 3 3 3 0-0 0 19.0 20 8 8 12 17 4 1 0 .270 0 0 0 0 0
9 Kaylor, Jasmine 7.00 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 15 8 8 2 0 0 1 1 .429 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.66 2-3 8 6 4 0 0 36.1 38 20 19 16 25 4 2 2 .270 0 1 0 0 0
Opponents 5.50 3-2 10 6 3 2 0 35.2 48 40 28 27 14 10 1 0 .298 7 2 0 1 0



2026 Lincoln Memorial University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 11, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Williams, Alyssa 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 McMeen, Hannah 19 7 12 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Palmer, Gracie 16 12 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Reichter, Anna Kate 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bogoski, Hanna 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
21 Couvertiere, Nicole 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Strickland, Brooke 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
22 Maples, Alyssa 3 3 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Fultz, Katie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Baer, Brianna 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hack, Cassidy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Reagan, Jordann 21 18 2 1 .952 0 3 2 .600 0 1
6 Vivrette, Reese 16 9 6 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Griffin, Kristin 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kaylor, Jasmine 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 2 — 0 0
20 Lupton, Aslynn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Williams, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 144 109 31 4 .972 2 6 7 .462 0 1
Opponents 164 107 44 13 .921 0 36 1 .973 3 0


